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Countywide Crime
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Countywide Crime

Crimes Against Persons (Victim Count)

2022 2023 Difference

Homicide Offenses – Murder 22 17 -5

Sex Offenses – Forcible 368 362 -6

Assault Offenses 8,926 10,087 1161

Crimes Against Property (Incident Count)

2022 2023 Difference

Burglary/Breaking and 

Entering

388 365 -23

All Larceny/Theft Offenses 15,076 16,199 1,123

Auto Theft – Autos 1,089 1,215 126

Robbery 443 437 -6
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Larceny Offenses
➢Officer presence increased at malls 

during the November-December holiday 

season when retail crime historically 

increases.

➢Springfield’s Christmas Anti-Theft Team 

recovered over $100,000 of stolen 

merchandise. In 2022, the team 

recovered over $30,000 of stolen 

merchandise. 
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Larceny of Motor Vehicle Parts
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Auto Theft
➢More than 1,000 vehicles recovered in 

2023.

➢Auto Crimes Enforcement (ACE) team 

continues to play a critical role in 

apprehending offenders.

➢188 Grand Larceny: Auto Theft arrest 

charges.
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Reducing Pedestrian Fatalities
➢Proactive High Visibility Enforcement and 

numerous Traffic Safety Initiatives helped reduce 

pedestrian fatalities.

➢Traffic Safety Initiatives

• Road Shark

• 50 Means 50

• Distracted driving/hands-free enforcement

• School zone enforcement

• Youth traffic safety month

24

9

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2022 2023

PEDESTRIAN FATALITIES
JANUARY-DECEMBER

7



2019-2023 Pedestrian Fatalities
➢77 pedestrians were fatally struck from 

2019 to 2023.

➢FCDOT, DPWES, FCPD, HD have started 

a collaboration to review pedestrian 

fatalities and significant injuries.
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New Crime Dashboard
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Additional Views
Tablet View Mobile View
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FCPD Data Informed Policing

Conclusion and Questions
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